(Pty) Ltd
GOVERNMENT APPROVED TEST LABORATORY
IN TERMS OF ARP 0108: “REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPLOSION PROTECTED APPARATUS”
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2017 REV : 5
This report supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/9525/08253 Rev 9.
Reg No: 1999/027771/07
7 Spanner Rd / PO Box 467
Olifantsfontein

mounted inside the enclosure Proline G02 or G12 (including terminal enclosures for remote
versions).
Type designation
PROMAG 5abcc-defghiklmnop+#**#
In the complete type designation the letters „a“ to „p“ and the asterisks are replaced as follows:
“a”  by the transmitter version (0, 1 or 3)
“b”  by the letter H, P or W indicating the sensor type or by the letter X for transmitter only
“cc”  by a combination of two letters and / or numbers to indicate the nominal diameter range of
nominal diameter for
sensor type H: DN2 up to DN150 and for
sensor type P/W: DN15 up to DN3000
or XX for transmitter only
“d”  for sensor type H: by a letter indicating the process connection and its material
for sensor type P and W: by a letter indicating the liner material
A    for PFA
E, 1, 2    for PTFE
C, D, F, G, H, S  for hard rubber
U, L, M, R, P   for polyurethane
any number or letter  for liner in high pressure construction
X    for transmitter only
Additional information:
If there are multiple letters for the same kind of liner material these letters indicate either the same liner material
but different additional specifications, which are not important for the explosion protection (e.g. special
approvals for water) or the same kind of liner material with the same properties but from different
manufacturers. In both cases the specifications concerning the explosions protection are not affected.
“e”  for sensor type P and W: by a letter or number indicating the material for the process
connection for sensor type H: by a letter or number indicating the material for the flange
sealing
“f”  by a letter or number indicating the material for the electrodes
“g”  by a letter or number indicating the method of calibration
“h”  by a letter or number to indicate certification (others than explosion protection) of the
apparatus
“i”  by approval B, 3, 5, U for Ex de [ia] (terminal compartment in type of protection Ex d) D, 4, 6
for Ex de [ia] (terminal compartment in type of protection Ex e)
“k”  by the version
A for the compact version IP67
G for the remote version IP67
                        ANNEX TO CERTIFICATE NO S-XPL/08253  X                PAGE 3 OF 9
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2017 REV : 5
This report supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/9525/08253 Rev 9.
N for the remote version IP68 *
P for the compact version IP67 for enhanced climate conditions
T for the remote version IP67 for enhanced climate conditions
U for the compact version IP67, stainless steel
V for the compact version IP67, stainless steel for Ta = -40 °C
W for the remote version IP67, stainless steel
6 for the compact version IP67 for Ta = -40 °C
7 for the remote version IP67 for Ta = -40 °C
8 for the remote version IP68 for Ta = -40 °C *
* These versions with increased IP-protection are only applicable for the sensor type W and P in remote
version. The degree of protection IP 68 only applies to the enclosure of the sensor (not the transmitter-